

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION NO. 3312

Agenda Item# 9.2

Meeting Date : May 18, 2023

<u>Subject</u>: Approve the Recognition of the 25 th Anniversary of Parent Teacher Home Visits Resolution No. 3312

Information Item Hw 2 JI2 70i/-1.15 Td9o4Hw 2 70i/-1 Tct.15eT/-1.15 r 2 70i/-1 Tct.15eT/-1. SCUSD's role in founding the program and continually maintaining the program for the past 25 years.

Financial Considerations : None

Documents Attached:

<u>LCAP Goal(s)</u>: Goal #5 Parents, families, community stakeholders, and students will be engaged and empowered as partners in teaching and learning through effective communication, capacity building, and collaborative decision-making.

^{1. 25&}lt;sup>th</sup> Anniversary of Parent Teacher Home Visits Resolution No. 3312

Estimated Time of Presentation : 10 minutes Submitted by: Lisa Allen; Deputy Superintendent Kelley Odipo; Director III, State and Federal Programs Gretchen Viglione; Training Specialist Approved by : Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIF IED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 3312

RECOGNITION OF THE 25th ANNIVERSARY FOR PARENT TEACHER HOME VISITS

WHEREAS, Parent Teacher Home Visits (PTHV) was founded in Sacramento City Unified School District (SCUSD)in 1997 as The Parent Teacher Home Visit Project (PTHVP); and

WHEREAS, PTHV was developed and launched as a partnership between Sacramento Area Congregations Together (Sacramento ACT), Sacramento City Teachers Association (SCTA) and and DC, and Canadaand

WHEREAS, PTHV i are imperative for the succe

WHEREAS, SCUSI

th Anniversary of PTHV; founded in SCUSD

with continuous participation across the district for 25 years

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education to hereby adopt thisesolution recognizing and celebrating the Asiniversary of Parent Teacher Home Visits in SCUSD.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 18th day of May, 2023, by the following vote:

AYES: _____ NOES: _____ ABSTAIN: _____ ABSENT: _____

ATTESTED TO:

Jorge A. Aguilar Secretary of the Board of Education Chinua Rhodes President of the Board of Education